| 0 501432 227916 | _ |
|------------------|----|
| 5.00 501432 2279 | oι |
| 5.00 501432 2279 | 0 |
| 5.00 501432 | ₹ |
| 5.00 501432 | oι |
| 5.00 501432 | М |
| 5.00 501432 | αl |
| 5.00 50143 | άI |
| 5.00 50143 | |
| 5.00 50143 | ۸I |
| 5.00 5014: | N |
| 5.00 50 | 4 |
| 5.00 50 | 2 |
| 5.00.5 | |
| 5.00 | М |
| Ŏ W | 7 |
| Ŏ W | П |
| ŏ | 91 |
| CH \$565 | 91 |
| 0T \$56. | М |
| ¥20 UL \$20 | ď |
| ¥ UI | Y. |
| ij | W. |
| Ü | М |
| ö | |
| O. | ш |
| | o |

| RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI | |
|--|---|
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Heller Financial, Inc. Individual(s) Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Sport Court, Inc. Internal Address; c/o Connor Sport Court Inter- |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other | national, Inc. Street Address: 1756 South 700 West City: Salt Lake City State: Utah |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Execution Date(s) 2/8/05 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | Country: USA Zip: 84104 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest | Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Mix | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Jones Day Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$565_000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: C1eveland State: OH Zip: 44114 Phone Number: 216-586-3939 Fax Number: 216-579-0212 Email Address: jrmix@jonesday.com | 8. Payment Information: B. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1432 Authorized User Name James R. Mix |
| 9. Signature: Signature James R. Mix (int. ref. 560255-115- | -012) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT TO USPTO RECORDATION FORM

TRADEMARKS

| | Application | Filing Date | Registration | Registration | Mark |
|-----|-------------|-------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|
| | No. | | No. | Date | |
| 1. | 75505734 | 06/19/1998 | 22791 <u>69</u> | 09/21/1999 | [design] |
| 2. | 73208715 | 03/26/1979 | 1155587 | 05/26/1981 | [design] |
| 3. | 75138709 | 07/23/1996 | 2199223 | 10/27/1998 | [design] |
| 4. | 75138710 | 07/23/1996 | 2196931 | 10/20/1998 | [design] |
| 5. | 75300693 | 05/30/1997 | 2300404 | 12/14/1999 | A-TAK |
| 6. | 75505187 | 06/19/1998 | 2297720 | 12/07/1999 | COMPETITIVE |
| | | | | | PERFORMANCE I |
| 7. | 73254260 | 03/17/1980 | 1276329 | 05/01/1984 | DURAGRID |
| 8. | 73805374 | 06/08/1989 | 1582722 | 02/13/1990 | DURARUBBER |
| 9. | 76057744 | 05/25/2000 | 2561214 | 04/16/2002 | FLIGHT DECK |
| 10. | 76057150 | 05/25/2000 | 2561212 | 04/16/2002 | FLIGHTDECK |
| 11. | 75505186 | 06/19/1998 | 2416771 | 01/02/2001 | HIGH PERFORMANCE |
| | | | | | II |
| 12. | 75116137 | 06/07/1996 | 2188213 | 09/08/1998 | ICE-O-GRID |
| 13. | 75616755 | 01/07/1999 | 2374528 | 08/08/2000 | LATERAL |
| | | | | | FORGIVENESS |
| 14. | 76069655 | 06/14/2000 | 2544253 | 03/05/2002 | MOTORMAT |
| 15. | 74729958 | 09/15/1995 | 2002892 | 09/24/1996 | PORTAFLOOR |
| 16. | 73048329 | 04/02/1975 | 1100976 | 08/29/1978 | SPORT COURT |
| 17. | 73208713 | 03/26/1979 | 1177220 | 11/10/1981 | SPORT COURT |
| 18. | 73208714 | 03/26/1979 | 1155586 | 05/26/1981 | SPORT COURT |
| 19. | 74143269 | 02/28/1991 | 1727818 | 10/27/1992 | SPORT COURT |
| 20. | 75879564 | 12/23/1999 | 2479328 | 08/21/2001 | SPORT COURT |
| 21. | 75580030 | 10/30/1998 | 2433985 | 03/06/2001 | TYLON |
| 22. | 73200296 | 01/17/1979 | 1136926 | 06/17/1980 | WACKETBALL |

Sport Court (TM - 22)
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0952

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of February 7, 2005, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Sport Court, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sport Court"), executed and delivered to Agent that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2002, (as from time to time amended, restated, or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2002 (the "Trademark Security Agreement," collectively with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which Sport Court granted a security interest to Agent in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2002, at Reel 2553, Frame 0453.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant to the Security Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0953 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Agent

Ву:

Name:

Title

Senior Vice Presider

STATE OF Z/LIAGOS

COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> _

On this 8 day of February, 2005, before me personally appeared Four L. Pulyene Jr., to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Seniol Vice Personal Heller Financial, Inc., the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller Financial, Inc.

Sharly Miller Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Sharly Miller
Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 09/10/2007

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

| | Application | Filing Date | Registration No. | Registration Date | Mark |
|---|------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| | No. | 06/19/1998 | 2279169 | 09/21/1999 | [design] |
| <u>1.</u> | 7550573 <u>4</u> 73208715 | 03/26/1979 | 1155587 | 05/26/1981 | [design] |
| <u>2. </u> | 75138709 | 07/23/1996 | 2199223 | 10/27/1998 | [design] |
| 3. | 75138709 | 07/23/1996 | 2196931 | 10/20/1998 | [design] |
| <u>4.</u> | 75300693 | 05/30/1997 | 2300404 | 12/14/1999 | A-TAK |
| 5. 6. | 75505187 | 06/19/1998 | 2297720 | 12/07/1999 | COMPETITIVE PERFORMANCE I |
| | 72254260 | 03/17/1980 | 1276329 | 05/01/1984 | DURAGRID |
| <u>7</u> | 73254260 | 06/08/1989 | 1582722 | 02/13/1990 | DURARUBBER |
| 8. | 73805374 76057744 | 05/25/2000 | 2561214 | 04/16/2002 | FLIGHT DECK |
| 9. | 76057744 | 05/25/2000 | 2561212 | 04/16/2002 | FLIGHTDECK |
| 10. | 75505186 | 06/19/1998 | 2416771 | 01/02/2001 | HIGH PERFORMANCE |
| 11. | /3303100 | 00/19/1990 | | | |
| 10 | 75116137 | 06/07/1996 | 2188213 | 09/08/1998 | ICE-O-GRID |
| 12. | 75616755 | 01/07/1999 | 2374528 | 08/08/2000 | LATERAL |
| 13. | /5610/55 | 01/0//1333 | | | FORGIVENESS |
| 1.4 | 76069655 | 06/14/2000 | 2544253 | 03/05/2002 | MOTORMAT |
| 14. | 74729958 | 09/15/1995 | 2002892 | 09/24/1996 | PORTAFLOOR |
| 15. | 73048329 | 04/02/1975 | 1100976 | 08/29/1978 | SPORT COURT |
| 16. | 73048329 | 03/26/1979 | 1177220 | 11/10/1981 | SPORT COURT |
| 17. | | 03/26/1979 | 1155586 | 05/26/1981 | SPORT COURT |
| 18. | 73208714 | 02/28/1991 | 1727818 | 10/27/1992 | SPORT COURT |
| 19. | 74143269 | 12/23/1999 | 2479328 | 08/21/2001 | SPORT COURT |
| 20. | 75879564 | 10/30/1998 | 2433985 | 03/06/2001 | TYLON |
| 21. | 75580030 73200296 | 01/17/1979 | 1136926 | 06/17/1980 | WACKETBALL |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0955

CLI-1263282v1 RECORDED: 03/04/2005